

AZAD GROUP OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

(UNDER AUSPICES OF AZAD EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)
Approved by AICTE/PCI/NCTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to AKTU/LU/BTEUP

Ref. No.: ATC/NOT/2023/257 Date: 01-09-2023

CONDOLENCE NOTICE PASSING OF DR. IMRAN KHAN'S FATHER

Dear Faculty and Staff,

It is with deep sadness that we inform you of the passing of the father of Dr. Imran Khan, the Head of the Electrical Engineering Department. Our hearts go out to Dr. Imran Khan and his family during this difficult time.

The Tadfeen (burial) In-sha-Allah will be after the Janaza prayer today, Friday, 1st September 2023, following the Asr namaz at 5:00 PM, at Aurangabad, near Ashiyana, Lucknow. We encourage all faculty and staff members who can attend to join us in offering prayers and support to Dr. Imran Khan and his family as they cope with their loss.

Your presence and support would be greatly appreciated as we come together to pay our respects and stand by our colleague during this time of grief.

May Allah (SWT) grant him the highest peak of Jannah and forgive his sins and may Dr. Imran Khan and his family find strength and solace in this difficult period.

My sincere condolence.

[Prof. (Dr.) Shafeeq Ahmad]
Director ATC

Copy to:

- ED, VC, AD, and DD for information, please;
- Director AIPR, Principal ADC (LU), Principal ADC (BTC);
- HoD App. Sc., BA, CA, EE, CSE, ME, CE, BT, Pharmacy;
- SWO, AO, CT&P, Asstt. Registrars (Acad./Estb.), AWS, Hostels Wardens, Librarian, SO, SSO;
- Website and all the Notice Boards.